

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

19-20293

### Date sent

03/12/2019

### Subject

Web Filtering Software

### Details of enquiry

1. Which Web Filtering Solution do you currently have implemented at the trust?
2. How many users does this support?
3. Who was this purchased through?
4. How much is the current contract value and how many years does this cover?
5. When is the Web Filtering contract due to expire?
6. Who is in charge of reviewing the web filtering contract/solution?

### Response Sent

1. Which Web Filtering Solution do you currently have implemented at the trust?  
WSA
2. How many users does this support?  
1500
3. Who was this purchased through?  
This is one part of a Managed Service Contract
4. How much is the current contract value and how many years does this cover?  
The cost is included as part of a Managed Service Contract
5. When is the Web Filtering contract due to expire?  
2022
6. Who is in charge of reviewing the web filtering contract/solution?  
David Wyndham Lewis – Director of Transformation & Technology